DELUGE
FAMILY
YOUR TRUSTED
PARTNER
ABOUT
US
Our ISO/IEC 17025 certified laboratory is
qualified by CSA International under the CPC

Type
Date
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
RPN
SERIES NBR OF FACES MOUNTING FRAME COLOUR DC VOLTAGE (VDC) OPTIONS
RPN 1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
BLANK -
UNIVERSAL
BLK - BLACK
WHT - WHITE
UNVDC - UNIVERSAL DC BACKUP VOLTAGE
     FROM 6 TO 24
BAT - SELF-POWERED FOR 90 MINUTES
BAT1 - SELF-POWERED FOR 120 MINUTES
NUC - NUCLEUS DRIVER
ATD¹ - AUTOMATIC TEST STANDARD
CW² - COLD WEATHER AT -20°C TO +40°C
0 - NO INDICATORS (DOUBLE FACE ONLY)
D U UR DR DL UL
1Available only with BAT & BAT1. Mandatory with BAT & BAT1
2Available only with BAT
RPN
-
LEXAN GUARD
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WALL MOUNT PGD105 20 x 10.25 x 3.5
CEILING MOUNT PGD100 16 x 10 x 13.5
RPN • REV. 2024-9-5
2.65"
(67.3)
9.06"
(230)
9.96"
(253)
5.91" (150) 5.91" (150)
13.11" (333)
14.69" (373)
2.79"
(70.8)
2.65"
(67.3)
9.06"
(230)
9.96"
(253)
5.91" (150) 5.91" (150)
13.11" (333)
14.69" (373)
2.79"
(70.8)
Comes standard (single face) with three
pictogram legends for direction selection.
Comes standard (double face) with two
pictogram legends.
For double face no arrow options, select
 “No indicators” on the options column.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED
DC VOLTAGE / POWER
6 VDC = 0.8 W
12 VDC = 0.9 W
24 VDC = 1.2 W
INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 120/277/347
INPUT POWER
2 W AC & AC/DC SINGLE OR DOUBLE FACE
3.34 W SELF-POWERED SINGLE OR DOUBLE FACE
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL – AC/DC
 • LED ultra bright light source
 • 120/277/347 VAC 60 Hz
Input, field selectable

Type
Date
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
RPNX
SERIES NBR OF FACES MOUNTING FRAME COLOUR DC VOLTAGE (VDC) OPTIONS
RPNX 1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
BLANK -
UNIVERSAL
BLK - BLACK
WHT - WHITE
UNVDC - UNIVERSAL DC BACKUP VOLTAGE
     FROM 6 TO 24
BAT - SELF-POWERED FOR 90 MINUTES
BAT1 - SELF-POWERED FOR 120 MINUTES
ATD¹ - AUTOMATIC TEST STANDARD
CW² - COLD WEATHER AT -20°C TO +40°C
0 - NO INDICATORS (DOUBLE FACE ONLY)
D U UR DR DL UL
1Available only with BAT & BAT1. Mandatory with BAT & BAT1
2Available only with BAT
RPNX
-
LEXAN GUARD
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WALL MOUNT PGD105 20 x 10.25 x 3.5
CeILING MOUNT PGD100 16 x 10 x 13.5
RPNX • Rev. 2024-9-5
2.65"
(67.3)
9.06"
(230)
9.96"
(253)
5.91" (150) 5.91" (150)
13.11" (333)
14.69" (373)
2.79"
(70.8)
2.65"
(67.3)
9.06"
(230)
9.96"
(253)
5.91" (150) 5.91" (150)
13.11" (333)
14.69" (373)
2.79"
(70.8)
Comes standard (single face) with three
pictogram legends for direction selection.
Comes standard (double face) with two
pictogram legends.
For double face no arrow options, select
 “No indicators” on the options column.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED CW1 INPUT POWER (W) 30
INPUT VOLTAGE (V AC) 120/277/347 OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V DC) 6, 12
CW1 INPUT VOLTAGE (V AC) 120/277/347
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
For complete warranty details, please see our terms and conditions on our website.
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL AND
CIRCUITRY
 • LED ultra bright light
source
 • 120/277/347 V AC 60 Hz
Input, field selectable
 • 30 minutes minimum
emergency power duration

Type
Date
ORDERING GUIDE
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
MODEL VOLTAGE 30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
CRPN06036 6 V 36 18 12 9
CRPN06050 6 V 50 25 16.5 12.5
CRPN06072 6 V 72 36 24 18
CRPN12036 12 V 36 18 12 9
CRPN12072 12 V 72 36 24 18
MR16 SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
6 V 12 V
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA,
7WLA
QUARTZ HALOGEN 10WQ
MODEL RATINGS LAMP SELECTION
CRPN
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WALL MOUNT PGD111 19.75 X 14 X 8
LEXAN GUARD
LUMEN TABLE
WATTS LUMENS
4W LR 388
5W LA 435
6W LA 507
7W LA 652
CRPN 2 ATD
SÉRIE VOLTAGE
(V) WATTAGE (W) NBR OF FACES HOUSING
COLOR HEADS LAMP SELECTION MANDATORY
OPTIONS OPTIONS
CRPN 06 - 6 036 - 36 NI-CD 1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
BLK - BLACK
WHT - WHITE
2 - 2 HEADS SEE LAMP SELEC-
TION CHART
ATD - AUTOTEST BLANK - STANDARD
      +10°C TO +25°C
CW11 - COLD WEATHER
     AT -40°C TO +40°C
0 -  NO INDICATORS
(DOUBLE FACE ONLY)
D U UR DR DL UL
050 - 50 LEAD
ACID
072 - 72 LEAD
ACID
1 - SINGLE FACE
12 - 12 036 - 36 NI-CD 1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
072 - 72 NI-CD 1 - SINGLE FACE
1 Available only with 6V 36W, 12V 36W and 12V 72W
CRPN • REV. 2024-9-6
5.91" (150mm) 5.91" (150mm)
13.24"

Project
Catalogue n°
ORDERING GUIDE
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
MODEL VOLTAGE 30 MIN 60 MIN 90 MIN 120 MIN
CRPNX06036 6 V 36 18 12 9
CRPNX06050 6 V 50 25 16.5 12.5
CRPNX06072 6 V 72 36 24 18
CRPNX12036 12 V 36 18 12 9
CRPNX12072 12 V 72 36 24 18
MR16 SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
6 V 12 V
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA,
7WLA
MODEL RATINGS LAMP SELECTION
CRPNX 2 ATD
SÉRIE VOLTAGE
(V) WATTAGE (W) NBR OF FACES HOUSING
COLOR HEADS LAMP SELECTION MANDATORY
OPTIONS OPTIONS
CRPNX 06 - 6 036 - 36 NI-CD 1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
BLK - BLACK
WHT - WHITE
2 - 2 HEADS SEE LAMP SELEC-
TION CHART
ATD - AUTOTEST BLANK - STANDARD
                 +10°C TO +25°C
CW11 - COLD WEATHER
                 AT -40°C TO +40°C
0 -  NO INDICATORS
(DOUBLE FACE ONLY)
D U UR DR DL UL
050 - 50 LEAD
ACID
072 - 72 LEAD
ACID
1 - SINGLE FACE
12 - 12 036 - 36 NI-CD 1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
072 - 72 NI-CD 1 - SINGLE FACE
1 Available only with 6V 36W, 12V 36W and 12V 72W
CRPNX
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WALL MOUNT PGD111 19.75 X 14 X 8
LEXAN GUARD
LUMEN TABLE
WATTS LUMENS
4W LR 388
5W LA 435
6W LA 507
7W LA 652
CRPNX • Rév. 2024-9-6
Comes standard (single face) with three
pictogram legends for direction selection.

Date
EBN
ORDERING GUIDE
LAMP SELECTION
MODEL RATINGS
MR16
SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
6 V 12 V
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
QUARTZ HALOGEN 10WQ 10WQ
EBN ATD
SERIES
VOLTS
(V)
WATTS
(W)
LAMP
SELECTION
HOUSING
COLOR
MANDATORY
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
EBN 06 -
12 -
6
12
036 -
050 -
072 -
100 -
130 -
36, NI-CD
50, LEAD ACID
72, LEAD ACID
100, LEAD ACID
130, LEAD ACID
SEE LAMP
SELECTION
CHART
BLK -
WHT -
BLACK
WHITE
ATD - AUTO-
TEST
BLANK -
CW1 1 -
STANDARD +10°C TO +25°C
COLD WEATHER AT -40°C TO +40°C
1 Only available with 6V 36W, 12V 36W and 12V 72W (Ni-Cd if ordered with CW1)
MODEL VOLTS (V)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
30 MIN. 60 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN.
EBN06036
6
36 18 12 9
EBN06050 50 25 16.5 12.5
EBN06072 72 36 24 18
EBN06100 100 50 33 25
EBN06130 130 65 43 33
EBN12036
12
36 18 12 9
EBN12050 50 25 16.5 12.5
EBN12072 72 36 24 18
EBN12100 100 50 33 25
EBN12130 130 65 43 33
DIMENSIONS
14.88"

Date
EBNX
ORDERING GUIDE
LAMP SELECTION
MODEL RATINGS
MR16
SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
6 V 12 V
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
EBNX ATD
SERIES
VOLTS
(V)
WATTS
(W)
LAMP
SELECTION
HOUSING
COLOR
MANDATORY
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
EBNX 06 -
12 -
6
12
036 -
050 -
072 -
100 -
130 -
36, NI-CD
50, LEAD ACID
72, LEAD ACID
100, LEAD ACID
130, LEAD ACID
SEE LAMP
SELECTION
CHART
BLK -
WHT -
BLACK
WHITE
ATD - AUTO-
TEST
BLANK -
CW1 1 -
STANDARD +10°C TO +25°C
COLD WEATHER AT -40°C TO +40°C
1 Only available with 6V 36W, 12V 36W and 12V 72W (Ni-Cd if ordered with CW1)
MODEL VOLTS (V)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
30 MIN. 60 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN.
EBNX06036
6
36 18 12 9
EBNX06050 50 25 16.5 12.5
EBNX06072 72 36 24 18
EBNX06100 100 50 33 25
EBNX06130 130 65 43 33
EBNX12036
12
36 18 12 9
EBNX12050 50 25 16.5 12.5
EBNX12072 72 36 24 18

WHT -  WHITE
24V - 24
ORDERING GUIDE - LED
ORDERING GUIDE - INCANDESCENT
RMN
DIMENSIONS
-
-
LEXAN GUARD
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WALL MOUNT PGD104 14 x 7.25 x 7.5
LUMEN TABLE
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
WATTS LUMENS
4W LR 388
5W LA 435
6W LA 507
7W LA 652
PART NUMBER TYPE
JB031 4-INCH OCTAGONAL PVC BOX WITH 5 X 1/2 INCH
THREADED HUBS
SERIES NBR OF HEADS VOLTAGE (VDC) WATTAGE (W) LAMP TYPE COLOR
RMN 1 -
2 -
SINGLE HEAD
DOUBLE HEAD
06-24V - 6VDC TO 24VDC OPERATIONAL 4W -
5W -
4 WATTS
5 WATTS
LR - LED BLK -
WHT -
BLACK
WHITELA - LED
12-24V - 12VDC TO 24 VDC OPERATIONAL 6W -
7W -
6 WATTS
7 WATTS
LA - LED
1 - SINGLE HEAD NUC - NUCLEUS DRIVER 5W - 5 WATTS LA - LED
2 - DOUBLE HEAD NUC - NUCLEUS DRIVER 2.5W -
5W -
2.5 WATTS
5 WATTS
142mm
5 9
16 "
127mm
5"
R43mm 111
16"
AA
37
m
m
17 16
"
105mm 41
8"
15
m
m
9 16
"
SECTION A-A
4 1/8" (10.5 cm)
1 1/2"
(3.7 cm)
SECTION A-A
A
R 1 3/4" (4.3 cm)
5 5/8" (14.2 cm)
5" (12.7 cm)
A

12-24V - 12 TO 24 OPERATIONAL 6W - 6 LA - LED
7W - 7
ORDERING GUIDE - LED
RMNX
DIMENSIONS
-
LEXAN GUARD
ACCESSORIES (order separately)
PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS (IN)
WALL MOUNT PGD104 14 x 7.25 x 7.5
PART NUMBER TYPE
JB032 JUNCTION BOX ROUND WATERPROOF WITH
5 X 1/2 INCH HUBS ALUMINUM
LUMEN TABLE
WATTS LUMENS
4W LR 388
5W LA 435
6W LA 507
7W LA 652
136mm
5 3
8 "
123mm
4 7
8 "
R45mm 13
4"
AA
105mm 41
8"
41
m
m
15 8"
20
m
m
13
16
"
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1
RMNX • Rev. 2024-9-6
4.65"
(118)